
Average Age
Range
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Range

Living Situation Prior to HomeBASE or 
Shelter Entry

Forty-seven percent of enrollees are
Latina/Latino, which reflects the HomeBASE
participant population: Hispanic families are
disproportionately impacted by
homelessness within our region.  

SJC families contain 202 children. Almost
300 persons are affected by the project.

Hotel (no voucher)
Unknown

56%

1 - 6 children

Final Data Report

Additional Stats

32 yrs
21 yrs - 53 yrs

2.1 children

Feb 2013 - Mar 2014

PARTICIPANT PROFILE: WHO ENROLLED INTO SJC?

Eighty-eight percent of SJC participants are
women. Seventy percent are single HOHs
while 30% have a partner or spouse in the
household.

Ninety-five families have been enrolled into Secure Jobs Connect during the demonstration phase of 
the project.  At the time of enrollment, 60% were receiving HomeBASE Rental Assistance, 27% were 
receiving HomeBASE Housing Assistance, and 13% were in shelter.  Most enrollees were HOHs but 10% 
of enrollees were spouses/partners of the HomeBASE recipient.  Additional descriptive information 
about enrollees and their work situations is below.

Rental 15%
5%
22%

Doubled Up

7%

18%

27%

47%

Multiracial

Black/African…

Nonhispanic White

Hispanic

Ethnicity/Race

12%

88%

Male

Female

Gender

3%

76%

20%

50+ yrs

25 ‐ 49 yrs

18 ‐ 24 yrs

Age Group

16%

15%

28%

41%

4+ children

3 children

2 children

1 child

Number of children



28%
10%
60%

77%
22%
1%

Partial List of Employers
● Atlas Chiropractic
● Autumn Inn
● Community Action of Franklin and Hampshire Counties*
● Square One*
● Valley Opportunity Council*
● The Maids
●  Loomis Retirement Community
●  Outlook Farm
●  Home Depot
●  Savers

* Network partner

position!

SJC enrollees gained work in
diverse settings, filling dozens
of occupational roles in 58
different local businesses.
The majority of these
positions exceeded 30 hours
per week.

Average rate per hour: $11.17

Average # hours per week: 31

Additional Stats

WORK PROFILE: WHAT TYPE OF WORK WAS SECURED?

25-29 hrs/wk

led to an employment

Range: 2 - 44 hrs

Range: $8 - 16.50 per hr
$8-12 per hour
$12-16 per hour
> $16 per hour

Internships: 4
One internship

24 hrs/wk or less

30 hrs/wk or more

3%

4%

7%

7%

8%

15%

23%

Cashier

Cook/Kitchen Asst

Medical Asst

Production/Warehouse

Office Work:…

Housekeeping /Cleaning

Personal Care:…

Occupations

All Other Occupations: 33%

3%

4%

4%

14%

16%

21%

30%

Customer Service

Food Service

Hospitality

Retail

Human and Social Services

Personnel Services

Healthcare

Employment Type

All Other Employment Types: 8%




